

*Banning*

Acting Chief, St/A/RR

30 November 1960

SA to Ch/G/RR

Review of OTR Training Aid

The following changes are recommended:

1. Page 98, line 3, change Geographic Area to read Geographic Research Area. Line 10, change "...determinations for Library holdings..." to read "determinations for Map Library holdings." Line 22, change "...map from another library in Washington,..." to read "map from other domestic library sources, or may..." Line 25, delete

25X1A6a

[REDACTED]

insert

[REDACTED]

25X1A6a

2. Page 99, beginning with line 5 substitute the following for the rest of that paragraph. 25X1C4d

[REDACTED] are stationed in Bloc countries, but several map procurement missions have been conducted since 1957 in Poland, Czechoslovakia, Hungary, Rumania, Bulgaria and the USSR. Maps normally available on the open market in the Bloc are also obtained by POs as well as other Embassy officials and transmitted to the Coordinator for Maps, Department of State."

25X1A9a

[REDACTED]

25X1A9a

SA/Ch/G/RR:

[REDACTED]

mmk/8887

~~SECRET~~